

**2019 DRAFTING REQUEST****Assembly Amendment (AA-AB56)**

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau** Drafter: **kpleviak**  
 By: **Hannah** Secondary Drafters:  
 Date: **5/6/2019** May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**  
 Requester's email:  
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **fern.knepp@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
**krista.pleviak@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
**becky.hannah@legis.wisconsin.gov**

---

**Pre Topic:**

LFB:.....Hannah, Y2AJ -

---

**Topic:**

First class city school levy aid

---

**Instructions:**

Yank elimination of Milwaukee school levy aid re MPCP

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kpleviak 5/6/2019	aernstr 5/7/2019			
/P1			mbarman 5/8/2019		

FE Sent For: **<END>**



State of Wisconsin  
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

IN: 05/06/19

PI  
LRBb0144/?

KRP: ✓

ahc

LFB:.....Hannah, Y2AJ - First class city school levy aid

**FOR 2019-2021 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 376, line 8: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with  
3 “121.137” on line 9 and substitute “121.105, and 121.137”.

4 **2.** Page 888, line 10: delete that line and substitute “and by the amount  
5 specified in the notice received by the board under s. 121.137 (2).”.

6 **3.** Page 893, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.

7 **4.** Page 893, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
8 with page 894, line 9.

9 **5.** Page 896, line 22: delete that line.

10 **6.** Page 902, line 10: delete that line.

11

(END)



State of Wisconsin  
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0144/P1  
KRP:ahe

LFB:.....Hannah, Y2AJ - First class city school levy aid

**FOR 2019-2021 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2           **1.** Page 376, line 8: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with  
3           “121.137” on line 9 and substitute “121.105, and 121.137”.

4           **2.** Page 888, line 10: delete that line and substitute “and by the amount  
5           specified in the notice received by the board under s. 121.137 (2).”.

6           **3.** Page 893, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.

7           **4.** Page 893, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
8           with page 894, line 9.

9           **5.** Page 896, line 22: delete that line.

10          **6.** Page 902, line 10: delete that line.

11

(END)